VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 297 Department of Health

| Item 297 (Not set out) | First Year - FY2023 | Second Year - FY2024 |
|---|---------------------|----------------------|
| Environmental Health Hazards Control (56500) | \$14,730,847 | \$14,690,956 |
| State Office of Environmental Health Services (56501) | \$6,075,052 | \$6,035,161 |
| Shellfish Sanitation (56502) | \$3,391,564 | \$3,391,564 |
| Bedding and Upholstery Inspection (56503) | \$876,622 | \$876,622 |
| Radiological Health and Safety Regulation (56504) | \$4,387,609 | \$4,387,609 |
| Fund Sources: | | |
| General | \$7,973,272 | \$7,933,381 |
| Special | \$3,353,587 | \$3,353,587 |
| Dedicated Special Revenue | \$2,056,969 | \$2,056,969 |
| Federal Trust | \$1,347,019 | \$1,347,019 |
| | | |